1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

Professional Meeting
Location & Dates

*Staff Retreat:

Oh the Places you'll GO
The Path to Excellence

Carrollton, KY
June 8-10, 2016
Work Days — 0

Work Days — 3

Staff Member

Kristen Witt
Allison Wilson
Virginia Burba
Dianne Burse
Rebecca Collier
Leigh Ann DeVore
Lauren Duvall
Sarah Egan
Lauren Feltner
Shelby Fox

Sid Gentry
Jessica Griffitt
Jessica Gross
Niccia Keith
Margaret Long
Laura McCullough
Kimberly Mays
Lisa Miller
Tyler Mudd
Caryn Raskin
Laura Reagan
Karen Rice
Jessica Root
Emily Smith
Jennifer Taylor
Terry Turner
Rachel White
Gregg Ross

School

Substitute

Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Reimbursement
Funding Source

Total Cost

Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
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21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19
21419
214.19

June 27, 2016



*Picture Perfect Science

Memphis, TN
June 27-29, 2016
Work Days — 0

NEA Representative
Assembly
Washington, DC
July 1-8, 2016
Work Days — 6

SDE National
Conference
Chicago, IL
July 5-8, 2016
Work Days — 0

Fast bridge Learning
Affiliate Training
Minneapolis, MN
July 6-8, 2016

Work Days — 0

Davis Demographic
DPP Pre conference
Basic Training
Riverside, CA

July 10-16, 2016
Work Days — 5

Visible Literacy
Institute

National Harbor, MD
July 12-14, 2016
Work Days — 0

KACTE Summer
Conference
Louisville, KY
July 17-20, 2016
Work Days - 0

Daphne McCoy

Frankie Langdon
JoAnn Bright
Debra Bryan

Laura Reagan

Jessica Root

Nicole Mitchell

Steve Hill

Lori Revel
Elizabeth Powell

Jennifer Cummins

Arlington Elem

IAKSS
MLK
IAKSS

Millcreek Elem

Millcreek Elem

Maxwell Elem

IAKSS

Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle

Bryan Station High

NO

NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

Title |

KEA
KEA
KEA

District Title |

District Title |

CEIS

Pupil Personnel

Self
Self

Perkins

$ 535.45

$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$1,650.00

$1,305.00

$1,305.00

$1,426.00

$3,483.31

$ 425.00
$ 425.00

$1,079.00

June 27, 2016



Staff Retreat- Culture
Building

Jamestown, KY

July 18-19, 2016
Work Days — 0

KY Numeracy

Project Intensive
Louisville, KY

July 27-29, 2016

Work Days — 0
September 15-16, 2016
Work Days- 2

Du Bard Association
Method Basic course
Hattiesburg, MS
September 19-23, 2016
Work Days — 5

October 10-14, 2016
Work Days — 5

NEA Professional Growth

Continuum
Washington, DC
August 1-4, 2016
Work Days — 4

National Writing Project

CRWP Scoring Exchange

Berkeley, CA
August 18-22, 2016
Work Days — 3

Tiffany Runyon
Connie Jacob

Julie Mullins

Julie Mullins

Margaret Cain-Miracle
Sandy Owens

Kim Cooper

Margaret Cain-Miracle
Sandy Owens

Kim Cooper

Edwin Botkin

Kevin Lentz

Coventry Oak Elem
Coventry Oak Elem

James L Allen

James L Allen

IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS

Maintenance

Henry Clay High

NO
NO

NO

School

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NWP

School
School

School

School

Special ED
Special ED
Special ED
Special ED
Special ED
Special ED

NEA

NWP

$ 7250
$ 7250

$2000.00

$ 440.00

$2,700.00
$2,700.00
$3,000.00
$2,700.00
$2,700.00
$3,000.00

$1,153.00

$1,450.00

June 27, 2016



Division of Early
Childhood International
Conference

Louisville, KY

October 18-20, 2016
Work Days — 3

RATIONALE:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Amy Stults IAKSS NO Special ED
Kendall McCray IAKSS NO Special ED
Amanda Dennis IAKSS NO Special ED

Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.
03.1911\03.2911

A motion is in order to:
“Approval of the professional leave as indicated.”

$ 800.00
$ 800.00
$ 866.00

June 27, 2016



