PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting Location & Dates	Staff Member	School	Substitute	Reimbursement Funding Source	Total Cost
*Ota# Dates at					
*Staff Retreat: Oh the Places you'll GO					
The Path to Excellence					
Carrollton, KY					
June 8-10, 2016	Kristen Witt	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
Work Days – 0	Allison Wilson	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
Work Bayo 0	Virginia Burba	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Dianne Burse	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Rebecca Collier	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Leigh Ann DeVore	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Lauren Duvall	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Sarah Egan	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Lauren Feltner	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Shelby Fox	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Sid Gentry	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Jessica Griffitt	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Jessica Gross	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Niccia Keith	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Margaret Long	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Laura McCullough	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Kimberly Mays	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Lisa Miller	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Tyler Mudd	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Caryn Raskin	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Laura Reagan	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Karen Rice	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Jessica Root	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Emily Smith	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Jennifer Taylor	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
	Terry Turner	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
= -	Rachel White	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19
Work Days – 3	Gregg Ross	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 214.19

*Picture Perfect Science Memphis, TN June 27-29, 2016 Work Days – 0	Daphne McCoy	Arlington Elem	NO	Title I	\$ 535.45
NEA Representative Assembly Washington, DC July 1-8, 2016 Work Days – 6	Frankie Langdon JoAnn Bright Debra Bryan	IAKSS MLK IAKSS	NO NO NO	KEA KEA KEA	\$1,650.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,650.00
SDE National Conference Chicago, IL July 5-8, 2016 Work Days – 0	Laura Reagan Jessica Root	Millcreek Elem Millcreek Elem	NO NO	District Title I District Title I	\$1,305.00 \$1,305.00
Fast bridge Learning Affiliate Training Minneapolis, MN July 6-8, 2016 Work Days – 0	Nicole Mitchell	Maxwell Elem	NO	CEIS	\$1,426.00
Davis Demographic DPP Pre conference Basic Training Riverside, CA July 10-16, 2016 Work Days – 5	Steve Hill	IAKSS	NO	Pupil Personnel	\$3,483.31
Visible Literacy Institute National Harbor, MD July 12-14, 2016 Work Days – 0	Lori Revel Elizabeth Powell	Winburn Middle Winburn Middle	NO NO	Self Self	\$ 425.00 \$ 425.00
KACTE Summer Conference Louisville, KY July 17-20, 2016 Work Days - 0	Jennifer Cummins	Bryan Station High	NO	Perkins	\$1,079.00

Staff Retreat- Culture Building Jamestown, KY July 18-19, 2016 Work Days – 0	Tiffany Runyon Connie Jacob	Coventry Oak Elem Coventry Oak Elem	NO NO	School School	\$ 72.50 \$ 72.50
KY Numeracy Project Intensive Louisville, KY July 27-29, 2016	Julie Mullins	James L Allen	NO	School	\$2000.00
Work Days – 0 September 15-16, 2016 Work Days- 2	Julie Mullins	James L Allen	School	School	\$ 440.00
Du Bard Association Method Basic course Hattiesburg, MS September 19-23, 2016 Work Days – 5 October 10-14, 2016 Work Days – 5	Margaret Cain-Miracle Sandy Owens Kim Cooper Margaret Cain-Miracle Sandy Owens Kim Cooper	IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO NO NO NO	Special ED Special ED Special ED Special ED Special ED Special ED	\$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$3,000.00
NEA Professional Growth Continuum Washington, DC August 1-4, 2016 Work Days – 4	Edwin Botkin	Maintenance	NO	NEA	\$1,153.00
National Writing Project CRWP Scoring Exchange Berkeley, CA August 18-22, 2016 Work Days – 3	Kevin Lentz	Henry Clay High	NWP	NWP	\$1,450.00

Amy Stults Kendall McCray Amanda Dennis Division of Early Special ED \$ 800.00 IAKSS NO Childhood International IAKSS Special ED \$ 800.00 NO Conference IAKSS Special ED \$ 866.00 NO Louisville, KY October 18-20, 2016

RATIONALE: Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

POLICY REFERENCE: 03.1911\03.2911

Work Days - 3

RECOMMENDATION: A motion is in order to:

"Approval of the professional leave as indicated."